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Owner (alone/in partnership)

Brittany Farms, KY 124
Burke Racing, PA 103
Weaver Bruscemi LLC, PA 91
John D Fielding, ONT 92
Marvin Katz, ONT 58
Christina Takter, NJ 70
Jerry Silva, NY 42
Al Libfeld, ONT 50
Theodore Gewertz, NY 39
David McDuffee, NH 36
Val D’Or Farms, NY 39
Arlene & Jules Siegel, NJ 37
Herb Liverman, QUE 19
Robert McIntosh Stb., ONT 45
Adam Victor & Son Stable, NY 21
TLP Stable, NY 17
J & T Silva Stb LLC, NY 26
L & L DeVisser Partnership, MI 23
Jim Fielding, ONT 26
Howard Taylor, PA 35
Armstrong Brothers, ONT 24
Sam Goldband, ONT 24
R. Peter Heffering, ONT 27
Let It Ride Stable, FL 34
Peter Pan Stable, OH 57
Jeftrey Snyder, NY 30
CSX Stable, OH 27
Bradley J. Grant, ONT 24
Melvin Hartman, ONT 21
Pinske Stables, MN 29
Joe Sbrocco, OH 34
Robert J. Key, PA 49
Courant Inc, FL 10
LPG Standardbred Associates, NJ 18
Phillip Collura, NJ 11
Ray Schnittker, NY 30
Caviart Farms, VA 15
Diamond Creek Racing, PA 14
Our Horse Cents Stb, NY 13
Edwin Gold, PA 12
Robert K. Waxman, ONT 29
William J. Donovan, FL 16
Crawford Farms Rcg, NY 19
Wellwood Stables, ONT 24
Fashion Farms LLC., PA 27
Silva-Purnel & Libby, FL 13
Richard Gutnick, PA 4
George Segal, IL 13

3 Brothers Stable, NY 13

Horses Starters
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164
145
124
89
93
61
74
58
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53
51
33
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38
29
37
43
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16
25
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8
17
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Events
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74
72
44
60
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48
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11
23
17
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21
19
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18
11
10
13
13

—
o

W W N W W WD~ DN WWER WWRF B U WOu s U Ul Ul OV 0 N

271,418,060

24
21
32
32
16

8
17
18

W W W NN BN

(21)
(13)
(12)
(15)
(14)
(11)
(8)
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(3)
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Earnings
$ 8,977,063
8,042,106
7,150,574
6,651,277
5,840,238
5,029,958
4,183,071
4,080,707
3,800,370
3,138,019
3,075,512
2,914,276
2,739,680
2,488,017
2,442,112
2,429,750
2,394,693
2,312,531
2,174,890
2,133,283
2,065,192
1,929,312
1,908,731
1,819,426
1,786,020
1,777,218
1,757,931
1,677,275
1,675,100
1,647,288
1,604,026
1,584,371
1,576,550
1,560,974
1,545,500
1,525,312
1,521,700
1,512,038
1,511,764
1,431,158
-0- 6- 6
1,409,390
1,403,236
1,383,867
1,382,890
1,376,562
1,364,100
1,346,635
1,346,557

Starts-Win-Place-Show
124 -21-12- 12
123-13-19- 14
109 -12-17-11
94 -15- 9- 7
66 -14- 8-12
67 -11- 7-7
54 -8-10- 3
53 -9-5-7
49 -8- 5-10
40 -8- 5-5
42 -5-6-6
43 -4- 6- 6
30 -8-3-3
48 -5- 3- 4
24 -6- 5-1
20 -7-2-1
29 -5-6-3
25 -6-3-3
28 -5-2-2
46 -4- 6- 5
30 -6- 6-2
26 -5-3-4
25 -4-5-3
46 -1-7-1
54 -3-1-4
34 -3-2-3
30 -4- 3-1
26 -3-3-3
18 -4- 3- 4
22 -3-2-3
26 -1-5-5
37 -1-7-2
15 -4- 2-1
22 -4- 4- 6
13 -4- 2- 2
25 -3-0-3
19 -3-4- 2
18 -3-4-2
16 -3- 4- 2
22 -4- 4-1
20 -3-2-3
16 -4-1-1
29 -3-2-2
26 -2- 3-14
19 -3-1-2

7 -4-0-2
16 -4- 2-1
15 -3-2-3
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Owner (alone/in partnership) Horses Starters Events Champions (Trophies) Earnings Starts-Win-Place-Show
David Scharf, NY 21 27 23 3 (4) $1,328446 15 -4-1-2
Royal Wire Products, OH 17 26 25 3 1,318,662 19 -3-0-2
Brian Monieson, IL 8 12 12 3 (5) 1,294,603 11 -5-0-0
Irving Liverman, QUE 23 33 27 2 1,294,272 24 -2-1-3
Ake Svanstedt, NJ 24 33 22 1 1,281,840 28 =l e Al
Southwind Farm, NY 9 11 10 3 (4) 1,271,964 10 -4-1-0
Lothlorien Equestrian Centre, ONT16 25 25 3 1,251,770 23 -3-0-1
Lawrence Karr, NJ 17 28 26 1 1,243,437 22 -1-4-3
Roy D. Davis, PA 12 16 16 2 1,216,506 14 -2-4-1
Perfect World Ent., NY 21 26 20 3 1,185,943 18 -3-1-1
Tom Hill, UK 12 19 18 2 1,175,350 15 -2-2-4
William J. Perretti, NJ 11 12 11 2 (3) 1,165,444 9 -3-2-0
Rojan Stables, DE 11 17 14 2 1,161,450 16 -2-1-3
Charles Iannazzo, NY 5 8 8 3 1,159,500 6 -3-0-2
Frank D. Baldachino, NJ 13 26 26 1 (2 1,144,601 22 -2-3-3
White Birch Farm, NJ 14 23 23 1 1,127,396 17 -1-4-3
Sampson Street, PA 24 29 22 2 1,092,861 19 -2-2-1
Clifford Siegel, NY 9 17 16 2 (4) 1,081,484 14 -4-1-0
Kenneth E. Jacobs, NY 11 13 13 2 1,079,560 10 -2-2-1
Carl & Rod Allen Stable, FL 7 10 10 4 (5) 1,068,057 9 -5-0-0
S R F Stable, SWED 13 15 11 1 (3) 1,059,250 11 -3-1-0
August F. Miedel, PA 3 5 5 2 1,055,300 5 -2-1-0
Determination, QC 16 29 26 2 (3) 1,040,106 19 -3-2-2
Guida Racing Stable, FL 15 20 21 3 (4 1,034,424 18 -4-2-2
Charles Sylvester, FL 16 22 22 1 (2 1,030,245 17 -2- 3-2
Willow Pond LLC, NY 6 15 14 1 1,029,000 15 -1-2-3
Karin Olsson Burgess, ONT 10 15 15 1 (2) 1,019,922 9 -2-1-2
Erkki Laakkonen, ONT 9 13 14 1 (2) 1,017,235 10 -2-2-0
JJK Stables LLC, NY 10 16 14 1 1,000,000 14 -1- 3- 2
Bruce B. McElven, NJ 1 5 5 1 (2) 989,000 4 -2-0-0
Ron L. Allen, NJ 1 5 5 1 (2) 989,000 4 -2-0-0
Bulletproof Enterprises, FL 15 18 9 2 921,050 14 -2-0-1
Mac T. Nichol, ALB 17 25 24 1 917,288 17 -1- 3- 0
Neal Goldman, NJ 9 13 14 1 (2 904,874 11 -2-3-1
Little E LLC, NY 18 28 26 1 895,187 19 -1- 3- 4
Rose Guida, NJ 7 10 9 4 (5) 894,935 8 -5-0-0
Blue Chip Bloodstock, NY 15 20 18 1 894,150 12 -1-4-2
Lindy Racing Stable, CT 25 32 26 1 891,484 21 -1-2-4
Robert Burgess, ONT 9 14 14 1 (2 885,362 8 -2-0-2
Malvern C. Burroughs, NJ 5 11 11 2 (3) 882,763 8§ -3-2-0
Deena Frost, FL 19 21 20 2 860,313 13 -2-1-1
Richard P. Young, FL 9 14 14 2 857,900 9 -2-2-0
West Wins Stable, ONT 12 15 14 1 856,451 11 -1-2-2
Robert Grand Holdings, ONT 8 11 11 2 829,167 9 -2-2-2
Marc D Goldberg, NY 3 9 9 1 806,150 9 -1-2-1
John Leahy, IL 8 10 10 2 801,951 8§ -2-2-0
Steven Arnold, NY 11 14 13 2 795,434 8§ -2-0-2
AF]J Stable, ONT 9 12 10 2 (3) 794,219 10 -3-0-1
Perretti Farms, NJ 7 9 9 1787,309 9 -1-1-2
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Owner (alone/in partnership)
Teague Inc., DE
Lindy Farms of Conn., CT
North Woodland Stable, NJ
Olle Leven, SWED
Enviro Stables, NY
John B. Grant, ONT
Dana Parham, IL
Castleton Farm, KY
Gerald Donahue, PA
Hatfield Stables, OH
Jacqueline Gewertz, NJ
Need To Know Stable, NJ
Ecurie Synergie, QUE
Carl Jamieson, ONT
David K Reid, ON
John Cancelliere, NJ
Joanne Young, FL
Moni Maker Stable, CT
Richard Berthiaume, QUE
Black Horse Racing, NJ
Robert R. Rosenheim, CT
Strollin Stable, OH
Bamond Racing LLC, NJ
John A. Fodera, NY
Norman Smiley, FL
Gerald Smiley, QUE
Purple Haze Stable, NY
Jorgen Jahre, NORW
Michael Kohler, MI
Country Club Acres, OH
Perretti Racing, NJ
W. Springtime Stable, NY
Hans G. Enggren, PA
1140545 Ontario Ltd., ONT
Alagna Racing LLC, IL
Arthur Rudolph, NY
Bernard Owen, NY
Rudolph Stables, NY
William ] Robinson, OH
John Stark Jr., NY
Annmari Daley, FL
H. Charles Armstrong, ONT
S S G Stables, NY
Solveig’s Racing Partners, NJ
Jack Darling, ONT
K & R Racing LLC, DE
Hanley Dawson Jr., IL
Dan W. Smith, ONT
Gary Cocco, PA
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Earnings
$ 785,848
782,880
778,792
778,374
771,000
760,843
760,245
754,930
739,072
737,047
733,270
728,735
720,400
717,660
709,257
699,240
699,150
694,470
693,750
693,500
684,450
681,025
680,888
680,250
679,163
679,163
678,300
674,261
664,837
657,662
656,712
652,535
651,598
648,750
648,700
643,137
643,137
643,137
638,025
636,472
630,832
629,999
629,600
628,200
627,754
626,750
625,934
619,357
617,500
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Starts-Win-Place-Show
9 -2-0-1
20 -1-1-3
9 -2-1-1
4 -3-0-0
7 -3-0-1
8§ -1-0-1
14 -1- 3-0
8§ -2-2-1
9 -2-3-0
8 -2-2-1
10 -2-2-3
2 -2-0-0
4 -2-0-0
15 -1-1-1
8§ -2-0-1
10 -2-0-2
8§ -2-1-0
4 -1-2-1
10 -1- 2-3
9 -3-0-0
10 -1- 2-0
7 -2-0-1
13 -3-0- 4
7 -2-1-0
10 -1- 2-0
10 -1-2-0
12 -1-1-1
15 -1-1- 2
5 -2-0-0
13 -0- 3-2
8 -1-2-1
8§ -1-2-0
10 -1- 3-0
4 -2-0-0
20 -0- 3-1
7 -1-1-2
7 -1-1-2
7 -1-1-2
6 -2-0-1
5 -1-2-0
7 -1-1- 0
11 -2-2-0
5 -2-1-0
6 -2-1-1
11 -0-1- 3
5 -2-0-0
8 -2-0-1
11 -0-1-4
2 -2-0-0
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Owner (alone/in partnership) Horses

Mentally Stable, NJ

Steve Calhoun, ONT
Robert Pergament, FL

Fred Monteleone Stable, NJ
Banjo Farm, ONT

Cuzzins Stable, FL
Kentuckiana Farms, KY
Thomas Walsh, NY

John A. Carver, IL

Martin Scharf, NY

William C. Augenstein, NY
Royal Palm Stables, MN
John Simmonds, ONT
James C Koehler, OH
George Teague Jr., DE

Gina Biasuzzi Stable, NY
Anderson Racing, IL

Stable 45, NY

Roger Hammer, PA

Paul Simmonds, ONT

M]JG Racing Stables Inc., NJ
Big Al’s Stable, ONT

Elmer G Fannin, DE
Lawrence S Dumain, NY
Arden Homestead Stable, NY
Alvin McIntosh Holdings, ONT
Lee S. Wasserman, NY
William E. Simon, NJ
David French, FL

Edward B. Rudner, FI
Panhellenic Stb Corp, NY
MRF Racing Stables, NY
Emerald Highlands Farm, OH
One More Time Stable, NJ
Tom & Elizabeth Rankin, ONT
Joyce A. McClelland, OH
Father Patrick Stb, NJ
Cedar Farm, PA

Deo Volente Farms, NJ
Dennis A. Doyle, MI
Bonnie Castle Stable, NY
David C. Kryway, ONT
Walnut Hall Limited, KY
Falkbolagen AB, NJ
Scuderia Dany, ITAL
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Earnings
$ 612,254
606,688
601,006
599,819
598,775
596,125
591,998
588,284
585,628
583,424
580,000
579,935
578,250
572,400
569,725
569,204
563,076
561,450
552,870
546,250
545,050
544,450
544,125
541,740
538,172
532,814
530,000
525,804
525,375
523,923
519,984
517,991
516,500
516,336
513,585
512,540
512,500
511,944
509,606
508,239
508,073
506,150
501,499
500,250
500,000

Stable names, partnerships, owners & breeders listed “as programmed.”
For complete alphabetical stats of every ownership, breeder, driver and trainer who started in the Breeders Crown go to Hambletonian.com
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Starts-Win-Place-Show
13 -1-1-1
4 -2-1-0
5 -1-1-0
11 -0- 3-1
11 -1- 1- 2
4 -2-1-0
5 -2-0-1
6 -2-2-0
11 -2-0-1
8§ -1-1-0
2 -1-0-0
4 -3-0-0
7 -2-1-0
4 -2-0-0
4 -1-2-0
3 -3-0-0
4 -1-1-0
11 -0-4-0
9 -0-2-2
6 -2-1-0
7 -1-1- 0
11 -1-1-0
4 -1-2-0
7 -0-4-3
17 -2-0-1
11 -2-0-1
4 -2-0-0
4 -2-0-0
3 -1-1-0
13 -0- 3-1
14 -0- 3-1
12 -0- 2- 4
6 -2-0-1
3 -2-0-0
2 -1-0-0
8§ -1-1-0
2 -2-0-0
7 -1-2-1
6 -1-1-0
4 -1-1-1
11 -0- 2- 4
6 -2-0-1
6 -1-0-1
9 -1-1-0
1 -



